NEVADA SUNRISE GOLD CORPORATION

August 13, 2013

News Release

TSX Venture: NEV

NEVADA SUNRISE ANNOUNCES APPOINTMENT OF WARREN STANYER AS INTERIM CEO

August 13, 2013, Vancouver, British Columbia – Nevada Sunrise Gold Corporation ("Nevada Sunrise" or the "Company") (TSX-V: NEV) announces that long time director Warren Stanyer has been appointed interim CEO and interim President of the Company and interim President of the Company's wholly owned Nevada subsidiary, Intor Resource Corp., effective immediately. Mr. Stanyer is a mineral exploration industry executive with over 16 years of experience in Canadian public company administration. Mr. Stanyer takes the place of Mr. William Henderson, who has been the Company's Chief Executive officer since its formation in 2007. Mr. Henderson will continue providing services to the Company in the near term.

About Nevada Sunrise Gold Corp.

Nevada Sunrise is a publicly-traded gold exploration company with projects in Nevada, namely an interest in a joint venture for the Kinsley Mountain project, and the Golden Arrow project. Nevada Sunrise applies exploration experience and technical skills to search for and acquire exploration projects that are developed internally and then offered for joint venture.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION:

Warren Stanyer Interim Chief Executive Officer

Telephone: (530) 887-9901 Facsimile: (530) 884-3822

Email: info@nevadasunrise.com

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy of accuracy of this release. The Securities of Nevada Sunrise Gold Corporation have not been registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and may not be offered or sold within the United States or to the account or benefit of any U.S. person.